Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Planning Implementation Monitoring & Evaluation Division (IMED) Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU) Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Tel: 9144252-3, Fax: 9180968, E-mail: info@cptu.gov.bd; Website: www.cptu.gov.bd

No. 21.351.025.10.00.635.2016- 808

From: K M Ali Newaz

Training Coordinator (Senior Assistant Secretary) Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU) Implementation Monitoring & Evaluation Division (IMED) Ministry of Planning

To: The Chief Accounts Officer

Implementation Monitoring & Evaluation Division Segunbagicha, Dhaka

Subject: Government Permission for the National Certified Trainers of CPTU to attend the Short Training on Sustainable procurement: social, economic and environmental considerations in public procurement course at ITC-ILO, Turin, Italy to be held during 16-20 May 2016.

With reference to the above subject the undersigned is directed to convey the Government permission to the following 03(Three) National Certified Trainers of Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU) to attend the Short Training on Sustainable procurement: social, economic and environmental considerations in public procurement course at ITC-ILO, Turin, Italy to be held during 16-20 May 2016 excluding travel time or nearest date under the Public Procurement Reform Project-II (2nd revised) being implemented by CPTU, Implementation Monitoring and Evaluation Division of the Ministry of Planning:

1. Mr. Munir Siddiquee, Executive Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka

Mr. Mir Mehbubur Rahman, Procurement Consultant, World Bank (Sub Divisional Engineer, PWD)

3. Mr. Zakir Hossain, Faculty Trainer, Engineer Staff College, Bangladesh (ESCB), IEB, Ramna, Dhaka

2. All expenditures including airfare, accommodation, taxes and fees and other applicable allowances of the participants in connection with the programme will be borne by the PPRP-II (2nd revised) under the contract signed between CPTU and ITC-ILO. There will be no direct financial involvement of the Government of Bangladesh in this regard.

3. The entire period of stay abroad including transits will be treated as on duty, No part of salary will be paid in foreign carrency during the 02.05.2016 above said time period.

4. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(K M Ali/Newaz) Training Coordinator (Senior Assistant Secretary) Phone: 9144249

No. 21.351.025.10.00.635.2016- 808

Copy forwarded for Information & Necessary action to (Not according to seniority):

Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka (with request to issue a note verbale) HE Ambassador, Italian Embassy in Dhaka, Bangladesh, Plot 2/3, Road 74/79, Gulshan - Model Town, Dhaka, Bangladesh 2.

- Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka 3.
- Director, Hazrat Shahjalal (R:) International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka 4.
- Mr. Munir Siddiquee, Executive Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka 5.
- Mr. Mir Mehbubur Rahman, Procurement Consultant, World Bank (Sub Divisional Engineer, PWD) 6.
- Mr. Zakir Hossain, Faculty Trainer, Mr. Zakir Hossain, Faculty Trainer, Engineer Staff College, Bangladesh (ESCB), IEB, Ramna, Dhaka 7.

Programmer, IMED/CPTU, IMED, Ministry of Planning (with a request to publish this GO in IMED/CPTU website). 8.

Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal (R:) International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka 9.

Financial Management Consultant, PPRP-II, CPTU, IMED, Ministry of Planning, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka 10.

102.05.201b (K M Ali Newaz) **Training Coordinator** (Senior Assistant Secretary)

Date: 02 May 2016

Date: 02 May 2016

No. 21.351.025.10.00.635.2016- 808 Copy forwarded for kind Information (Not according to seniority):

Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), IMED, Ministry of Planning, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka 1.

Private Secretary to the Secretary, IMED, Ministry of Planning, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka 2.

Rector, Engineer Staff College, Bangladesh (ESCB), IEB, Ramna, Dhaka 3.

02.05.2010 (K M Ali Newaz) **Training Coordinator** (Senior Assistant Secretary)

Date: 02 May 2016